Signetics I  NE/SE5532/5532A
I  Internally-Compensated Dual
I  Low Noise Operational
I  Amplifier
Linear Products I  Product Specification
DESCRIPTION
The 5532 is a dual high-performance low
noise operational amplifier. Compared to

Internally-Compensated Dual Low Noise
Operational Amplifier
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE
8-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to 70°C NE5532N
8-Pin Ceramic DIP 0 to 70°C NE5532FE
8-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to 70°C NE5532AN
8-Pin Ceramic DIP 0 to 70°C NE5532AFE
8-Pin Ceramic DIP -55°C to + 125°C SE5532FE
8-Pin Ceramic DIP -55°C to + 125°C SE5532AFE
16-Pin Plastic SOL 0 to 70°C NE5532D
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
SYMBOL PARAMETER RATING UNIT
Vs Supply voltage ±22 V
V|N Input voltage ±  VsUPPLY V
V d iff Differential input voltage1 ±0.5 V
Ta Operating temperature range
NE5532/A 0 to 70 °c
SE5532/A -55 to +125 °c
t stg Storage temperature -65 to +150 °c
Tj Junction temperature 150 °c
Pd Maximum power dissipation,